on the south by land now or formerly of Crombie; and on the east by 

Main Street. 

Being a lot of land, with the buildings thereon, approximately one hundred 

(100) feet by one hundred (100) feet fronting on Main Street and on West Pearl 

Street and containing nine thousand nine hundred and nine (9,909) square feet, 

more or less. 

EXHIBIT A-3 

TITLE ENCUMBRANCES 

Easements granted to the New Hampshire Improvement Company, its successors and 

assigns, by and under said party-wall agreement entered into between the said New 

Hampshire Improvement Company, Susan F.

[...]

on the south by land now or formerly of Crombie; and on the east by Main Street. 

Being a lot of land, with the buildings thereon, approximately one hundred (100) feet by one hundred (100) feet 

fronting on Main Street and on West Pearl Street and containing nine thousand nine hundred and nine (9,909) square feet, 

more or less. 

EXHIBIT B 

BASE RENT SCHEDULE 

Annualized 

Year ending     Base 

31-Dec   Rent 

2022   250,000 

2023   500,000 

2024   500,000 

2025   500,000 

2026   500,000 

2027   504,950